CAUTION

Water Quality Advisory



Renfrew County and District Health Unit 613-735-8654, extension 555 www.rcdhu.com

Blue green algae have been observed in this area. If an algae bloom IS visible:

- Avoid direct contact with the algae bloom (i.e. swimming, etc.)
- Do not drink or use the water with food
- Do not allow pets in the water
- Avoid eating the liver, kidneys and other organs of fish caught in this lake

If NO bloom is visible, water may be used for normal recreational activities